

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13148 OF 2026

Param Bir Singh ... Petitioner  
**Vs.**  
Bank of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13281 OF 2026

Param Bir Singh ... Petitioner  
**Vs.**  
State Bank of India and others ... Respondents

---

Mr. Fauzan Shaikh i/b. Mr. Mahaveer Lohar for Petitioner.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**  
**DATE : APRIL 16, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. Not to be listed before a Bench of which Shreeram V. Shirsat J. is a Member.
3. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

**(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**