

TRUPTI
SADANAND
BAMNE

Digitally
signed by
TRUPTI
SADANAND
BAMNE

Date:
2026.06.16
18:27:15
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

(24) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13148 OF 2026

Param Bir Singh ... Petitioner
vs.
Bank of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19615 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13148 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16352 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13148 OF 2026**

**AND
(25) WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13281 OF 2026**

Param Bir Singh IPS (Retd.) ... Petitioner
vs.
State Bank of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19579 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13281 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 16697 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13281 OF 2026**

.....

Mr.Prahlad Paranjape with Mr. Utsav Trivedi and Mr.Mahaveer Lohar
for the Petitioner in WP (L) No.13148/2026 and WP (L) No.13281/2026.

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b M/s. V.Deshpande for Respondent No. 3 in Serial
No. 25.

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Chaitanya Nikte, Ms.Esha Malik, Mr.Swapnil Sangle and Shubhankar Kulkarni for Respondent No. 1 in WP (L) No.13148/2026.

Mr.Gaurav Tyagi, Chief Law Officer with Mr.C.B.Singh, General Manager and Mr.Ajay Kamble, Asst General Manager, Bank of Maharashtra Officers present in Court.

Mr.Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Monish Bhatia, Mr. Abhay Dhadiwal and Ms.Vidhi Karia i/b Jaykar & Partners, for the Interveners in IA (L) No.16352/2026 and IA (L) No.16697/2026 and IA (L) No.19579/2026.

Mr.Dauris Khambatta, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Dikshat Mehra, Mr. Mithilesh Chalke and Ms. Honey Chandnani i/b Ms.Minal Chandnani and Mr.Monish Bhati for Respondent No.3 in WP (L) No.13148/2026.

Mr.Benny Hoseph and Mr. Abu Usama Shaikh, Mr.Riyan i/b BJ Law Offices LLP for Respondent No.2 in WP (L) No.13148/2026.

Mr. Charles D'Souza a/w Mr.Nikhil Rajani i/b V. Deshpande & Co., for Respondent No.3 in WP (L) No.13037/2026 and WP (L)/13281/2026 in Serial No. 25.

.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, ACJ
&
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE : 12 JUNE, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocates appearing for the parties submit that the matters may be adjourned today.

2. List both these matters on **18.06.2026 at 3.00 pm.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)